FIGHTING SCOT BASKETBALL

Edinboro University vs. Cheyney University
Wednesday, January 8th, 1992

EDINBORO UNIVERSITY FIGHTING SCOTS (6-4)
Head Coach: Greg Walcavich

NO NAME POS YR ME N/HIGH HOOL
4 Derek Walton Sr.  Euclid,OH/Euclid

20 Lasana Crider So.  Oakwood Village,OH/Chanel
24 Ron Santiago So. Oakville,ONT/Loyola

25 Walt Reap Jr. Atlanta,GA/C.E. Ellison

30  Exavier Zollicoffer So. Canton,OH/McKinley

31  Price Williams Jr. Washington,D.C./Ba” Lu

32 Greg Fox Jr. Apollo,PA/Apollo

33 Sam Dickerson Jr. Bedford Hts.,OH/Bedford His.
34  Aaron Brown Sr.  Rochester,NY/East

42  Adam Cheek Jr. Louisville,KY/Ballard

44 Torry Rollins Jr. Bedford Hts.,OH/Bedford His.
45 Marc Pope Tz, East Cleveland,OH/Euclid

50  Junior Simpson 6-9 Jr. Barberton,OH/Barberton
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Asst Coach: Tim Smiley Manager: Joe Nasal Trainer: George Roberts

CHEYNEY UNIVERSITY WOLVES (3-6)
Head Coach: Keith Johnson

Jr. Berlin,NJ/Edgewood

Fr.  Philadelphia,PA/Fran!-iin

So. Philadelphia,PA/Gratz

So. Philadelphia,PA/Gratz

Fr.  Philadelphia,PA/Ben Franklin
Fr. Harrisburg,PA/Harrisburg

Jr.  Philadelphia,PA/Bartram

So.  Philadelphia,PA/Ben Franklin
Jr. Philadelphia,PA/Ben Franklin
So.  Newark,DEL/Newark

So.  Philadelphia,PA/Univ. City
Jr. Harrisburg,PA/Susq. Twp.
Jr.  Philadelphia,PA/Northeast
sst Coach:Milt Colson

Vaughn Covington G
Steven Richburg G
Mark Patterson G
Steven Patterson G
Roosevelt Richardson G
Larry Brown F
Jeff Pressley G
Greg Young F
Karl Lancaster F
Richard Blue =
Marlon Thomas F
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Rob Carter
Fletcher Anderson
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OVERALL RECORD

SCORING TOTAL

NAME G FG

Williams, P 10

Cheek, A 10

Brown, A 10

Reap, W 10

Simpson, J 10

Walton, D 10

Crider, L 9

Zollicoffer, E 9 41

Rollins, T 6 22

Santiago, R 8 9
1
3

6-4

FGA
125
153
96
87
70
64
22

Pope, M 0
Dickerson, S 2
Fox, G 5 8
EUP TOTAL 10 317 699
OPP TOTAL 10 270 611
SCORING BY HALVES
18T
394
341

2ND
426
453

EDINBORO
OPPONENT
SCORING MARGIN

SEASON HIGHS

MOST POINTS

FIELD GOALS MADE

FIELD GOALS ATTEMPTED
3-PT FIELD GOALS MADE
3-PT FIELD GOALS ATTEMPTED
FREE THROWS MADE

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE
REBOUNDS

STEALS

ASSISTS

BLOCKS

- CURRENT STREAK: Wi

1991-1992 EDINBORO UNIVERSITY MENS BASKETBALL STATISTICS

PSAC-WEST 0-0
PCT 3FG 3FGA PCT
48 12 34 - 353
43.1 31 387
55.2 2 0
448 1 0.1
471 0 #h#:
207 2 0.1
59.1 0 #ith
415 2 0.16
0
0
0
0
1

FT
28
12

FTA
44
18
31

50 0
33.3 0
#itth

0
37.5
45.4
44.2

30
55

156
199

242
284

oT OT

0 0
0 0

INDIVIDUAL

HOME RECORD

PCT
63.6
66.7
67.7
81.3
63.2
65.6
333
429
63.6
0
100
100
0
64.5

- 701

32 Cheek vs. WV Waesleyan 1/4/92

14 Cheek Vs.
25 Cheek vs. Mercyhurst 12/12

3 Williams-twice, Reap & Cheek-1
8 Williams vs. Mercyhurst 12/12

11 Walton vs. W. Va. Tech 11/22

WV Wesleyan 1/4/92

100 % 6-6 Reap vs. Mercyhurst 12/12

18 Brown vs Stonehill 12/6

" 3.2
REBOUNDS

ROAD RECORD

OFF DEF TOT

39
29 30
36 40
6 15
41
29
20
6
14

34

178 236
110 206
EUP TEAM
OPP TEAN

REBOUNDING MARGIN

73
59
76
21
74
34
28
13

447
367
33
51
8

5 Williams vs. Gannon 12/10 & WBap & Rollins vs. WBap
11 Walton vs. WV Waesleyan 1/4/92

5 Brown vs. Gannon 12/10
SCORES ON BACK

2-1 NEUTRAL RECORD
AVG
7.3
59
7.6
2.1
7.4
3.4
3.1
1.44

MIN
294
258
288
197
224
313
105

PF A
35 36
24 16

TO BLK STL
38 9 24
26 3 18
33 4 21 14 6
18 11 21 10
28 4 7 6
23 63 34
20 1 7
84 15 6 8
433 112 19 1 10
0.62 52 5 5
0 2 0 0
0.66 15 3
0.6 56 2 8 5
447 2000 227 166 185
36.7 2000 184 142 191

EUP DEADBALL

OPP DEADBALL

TOTAL REBOUNDS
MISSED SHOTS

TEAM

101 vs WV Wesleyan 1/4/92
41 Vs. WV Waesleyan 1/4/92
85 vs. Mercyhurst 12/12

7 vs. Stonehill 12/6

20 vs. Mercyhurst 12/12

26 vs. W. Va. Tech 11/22
80.7% (21 of 26) vs. Bloomsburg 11/23
59 vs. Mercyhurst 12/12

18 vs. W. Va. Tech 11/22

24 vs. Bloomsburg 11/23

8 vs. Wayland Baptist 1/3/92
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